
United Nations Development Programme 

  

UNDP in Turkey | Yıldız Kule Yukarı Dikmen Mah. Turan Güneş Bulvarı No:106, Cankaya, Ankara, 06550 Turkey  
Tel: (90-312) 454 1100 | Fax: (90-312) 496 1463 | www.tr.undp.org 

 
 
 
 
 

                          

 

                                                                                                  Date: January 25th, 2021 

 

 

Subject: Amendment No.1 to Request for Quotation (RFQ) for “Development of Distance Learning 

Modules for Relevant Staff of Municipalities and Social Service Centers” issued on 

January 20th, 2021. 

 

Reference: UNDP-TUR-RFQ(LAR3)-2021/002 

 

Dear Madam/Sir, 

 

In relation to our RFQ for “Development of Distance Learning Modules for Relevant Staff of 

Municipalities and Social Service Centers”, issued on January 20th, 2021 with reference UNDP-

TUR-RFQ(LAR3)-2021/002, you are hereby provided with information pursuant to inquiries from 

Prospective Offerors and the need for further clarifications. Kindly note that the deadline for electronic 

submission of Quotations has been extended to 23:59hrs (GMT + 3) on January 27th, 2021.  

 

 

You are kindly requested to prepare your Quotations with the consideration of the information 

provided in this Amendment and submit your Quotations electronically, latest by 23:59hrs (GMT + 

3) on January 27th, 2021 to the e-mail address stipulated in the subject solicitation document. 

 

 

   

   Yours Sincerely, 

 

 

       

                                                                                     Sukhrob Khojimatov 

 Deputy Resident Representative 

 

 

 

Attachment-I: Answers to Inquiries from Prospective Offerors 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E0954C9A-A47C-4ECE-83A3-76E384BBCF00



 2 

Attachment-I: 

 

Answers to Inquiries from Prospective Offerors 

 

 

Question 1: Are NGOs registered in Turkey eligible to submit a Quotation in 

response to the subject RFQ? If yes, will the Contractor be in need of issuing 

invoices upon completion of the services? 

 

Answer 1: NGOs registered in and out of Turkey are eligible to submit a Quotation in 

response to the subject RFQ, given that they fulfil the eligibility criteria stipulated within 

the RFQ. Nevertheless, UNDP will only be affecting payments within the scope of the 

Contract to be signed as a result of the subject RFQ, upon receipt of respective invoices. 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E0954C9A-A47C-4ECE-83A3-76E384BBCF00


		2021-01-25T09:03:09-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




